Solar Pumps
User Manual
The controller will be burned out when the open circuit voltage is higher than our settings.
Controller and Pump Matching
Controller
Model
Pump Model Max Input
Current (A)

3. DC cable input port
4. Water level switch input port
5. Pump cable port
6. Earth wire (for 4-core submersible cables)
4
2.3.  Solar Panel Configurations for 24V to 110V DC pumps
Controller
model
Pump Model Panel Configuration
24V PUSC56 56m 1x 330W in series
1x 300W in series
1x 280W in series
36V PUSC77 77m 1x 330W in series
1x 300W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 2 panels)
1x 280W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 2 panels)
48V PUBO40 40m 2x 330W in series
2x 300W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 4 panels)
2x 280W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 4 panels)
PUBO47 47m
PUBO78 78m 2x 330W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 4 panels)
2x 300W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 4 panels)
2x 280W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 6 panels)
 PUSC10 110m 2x 330W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 4 panels)
2x 300W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 4 panels)
2x 280W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 4 panels)
72V PUBO95 95m 2x 330W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 4 panels)
2x 300W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 4 panels)
2x 280W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 6 panels)
PUBO120 120m 2x 330W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 6 panels)
2x 300W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 6 panels)
2x 280W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 6 panels)
110V PUBO123 123m 3x 330W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 6 panels)
3x 300W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 6 panels)
3x 280W in series, 2x in parallel (i.e. 6 panels)
 PUBO140 140m 3x 330W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 9 panels)
3x 300W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 9 panels)
3x 280W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 9 panels)
 PUBO203 203m 3x 330W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 9 panels)
3x 300W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 9 panels)
3x 280W in series, 3x in parallel (i.e. 9 panels)
The above panel configurations are based on the 330W, 300W and 280W The Sun Pays solar
panels. If other panels are used, please consider the following: